

Schuylkill County Parks and Recreation

1206 AG Center Drive Pottsville, PA 17901

Parks and Recreation Supervisor (570)527-2505 schuylkillcountyparksandrec@gmail.com

Commercial Use License Application

Photography at Sweet Arrow Lake County Park:

Photographers wishing to engage in <u>Commercial Photography</u> at Sweet Arrow Lake County Park must obtain a <u>Commercial Use License</u> from the park office (commercial photography is defined as any photography in which the photographer or photographers receive payment for their services for the session at Sweet Arrow Lake). There is a \$100 fee associated with this license, and it is valid for the current calendar year. If you have any questions, please contact the park manager at 570-527-2505.

Please allow at least four weeks' notice for processing of this license and issuing of photographer badge. Anyone engaged in Commercial Photography without a Commercial Use License will be asked to leave Sweet Arrow Lake County Park

Information Required for Commercial Use License:

The state of the s		
	Name:	
	Name of company:	
	Address of the company:	
	Phone:	
	Email:	
	Please provide a copy of your Certificate of Insurance (COI):	
"I have read, and will abide by all park rules of Sweet Arrow Lake County Park" (copy can be found at www.sweetarrowlakepark.com)		
Sign	ature:	<u>Date:</u>

Please mail completed application, COI, and \$100 payment (cash, check, money order, payable to "Schuylkill County") to Schuylkill Conservation District, 1206 Ag Center Drive, Pottsville PA 17901. A button for display will be mailed back to you pending an approved application with instructions for conducting on site sessions.

A commercial photographer hired for a private park rental is exempt for the date of the event only

Members of the Media are exempt from a Commercial Photography Permit

By your signature above, you hereby accept and assume all risk of any and all injury or damage to you or any individual in your party which might arise directly or indirectly as a result from your presence at Sweet Arrow Lake. You hereby expressly release, discharge and hold harmless from whatsoever Schuylkill County, and all its employees and volunteers in their capacity as representatives of Sweet Arrow Lake Parks and Recreation. You hereby agree and covenant and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Schuylkill County from any and all liabilities, charges, expenses, including attorneys' fees and costs on account of or by any reason of such injuries, liabilities, claims, suits or losses however occurring or damage growing out of the same.